

То:	Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk Mike Hyman, Town Attorney
From:	Mark Marlowe, P.E., Director of Castle Rock Water
Title:	Castle Rock Watershed Protection District Map
Date:	September 30, 2021

This memo provides the latest update to the Castle Rock Watershed Protection District map as identified in municipal code section 4.02.020 – Jurisdiction-Map, see **Attachment A**. The map adds components of the Cherry Creek Watershed to the protection district consistent with new water facilities Castle Rock Water has added in this watershed. Please publish the map on our website to provide notice to the community that the map has been administratively updated in accordance with code and is available with the Town Clerk and on the website for inspection.

Attachments

Attachment A: Castle Rock Watershed Protection District Map